



Performing Arts Fort Worth is proud to offer this Sensory Friendly Performance of Disney's **THE LION KING** as part of the 2022-2023 Broadway at the Bass Season presented by PNC Bank!

This show will be performed in a supportive and judgment-free environment. This performance is intended for any community members who would benefit from a sensory friendly environment, along with their family and friends so that they may enjoy this experience together!

WHAT

Sensory Friendly Performance of Disney's THE LION KING

WHEN

Saturday, January 28, 2023 1:00PM

WHERE

Bass Performance Hall

525 Commerce Street, Fort Worth, TX

HOW

Tickets to this performance are only available by request.

Performing Arts Fort Worth has priced tickets for this performance to allow access to the greatest number of patrons, regardless of economic background. More information on pricing options

will be provided by our Patron Services team after a Request Form has been submitted.

To learn more or to request tickets please scan the QR code or visit the link below.



In consideration of audience needs, this theater experience will be slightly altered. Adjustments to the performance will include:

- House lights will be set to low with no full blackouts.
- Intense sounds and overall volume will be softened.
- Strobe lights and lights focused into the audience will be removed.

Additional accommodations will include:

- Dedicated, staffed play and quiet areas in the lobby accessible during the performance.
- Sensory support tools available including fidget toys, noise-cancelling headphones, weighted blankets, etc.
- Specially trained volunteers for audience support
- ASL Interpretation
- Assisted Listening Devices
- Audio Descriptive Services
- Booster Seats
- Closed Captioning via GalaPro

www.BassHall.com/TheLionKingSensoryFriendly

Support provided by: Robert D and Alma Moreton Foundation
Additional support provided by: Fort Worth Youth Soccer Association (FWYSA)

All complexes owned and operated by Performing Arts Fort Worth, Inc. meet all Americans with Disability Act requirements. Items subject to availability. Performing Arts Fort Worth is not responsible for injury, illness or other issues due to misuse or damage caused by the user.